241 Months to 25 Years 1-11/12 15-1/3 

301 Months and Over 2 16 

18.3 An authorized leave of absence without pay shall not be considered service 

for the purpose of vacation accrual. 

18.4 Vacation credits are cumulative to a maximum of two hundred and 

seventy-two (272) working hours for ten (10) or less years of qualifying 

service or three hundred and eighty-four (384) working hours for more than 

ten (10) years of such service.  Accumulations in excess of this amount as of 

January 1 of each year shall be forfeited by the employee. 

18.5 Requests for vacation must be submitted with reasonable advance notice